regard, consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to the Board of Directors of the 

Company (hereinafter referred to as the “Board” which term shall be deemed to include any Committees of the 

Board), to increase the existing Authorised Share Capital from Rs. 13,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crores) 
[divided into 13,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each] to Rs. 45,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty Five Crores) 

[divided into 45,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each] and consequently Clause V of the Memorandum of 

Association of the Company be altered by substituting the following new Clause V in place of the existing 

clause thereof: 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 45,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty Five Crores) [divided 

into 45,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each] with power to increase or reduce or consolidate the capital 
of the Company or reclassify the shares from shares of one class into shares of other class or classes and 

attach thereto respectively such preferential, deferred, qualified or special rights, privileges or conditions as

[...]

The Company anticipates that it would be requiring additional funds for the operational 

requirements of the Company. With a view to accommodate the same, it is considered necessary to increase the 
authorized share capital of the Company from the present Rs. 13,00,00,000/- (Thirteen Crores Only) to Rs. 

45,00,00,000 (Forty Five Crores Only) divided into 45,00,00,000 (Forty NFiveine Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1- 

(Rupees One only) each.  

Consequent to the aforesaid increase in authorized share capital the relevant provisions of the Memorandum of 

Association of the Company would be required to be altered.

[...]

1/- 

each. There has been no change in the authorized and paid-up share capital of the Company during the year 
under review. 

During the year under review, the Company in its meeting of Board of Directors held on 26th February, 

2021, has granted 3,31,800 (Three Lac Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred Only) Employee Stock 
Options to its eligible employees under the “Finkurve ESOP Plan 2018” 

4. DIVIDEND: 
Your directors are not recommending any payment on account of dividend. 

5. TRANSFER TO RESERVES: 

The Board of Directors recommend to transfer 20% of profit to the reserve fund during the year under

[...]

PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES: 

*As on 31st March, 2021, the Company holds 83.20% of total shareholding of Arvog Forex 
Private Limited (Formerly known as Supama Forex Private Limited). However the Company 

intends to acquire upto 1,46,994 (One Lakh Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety 

Four) equity shares aggregating to 16.8 % of total paid up share capital of Arvog Forex 
Private Limited and has intimated the same to BSE vide an intimation dated 26th February, 

2021 under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)